
HAJI ANFAR ALI COLLEGE 
Doboka, Hojai, Assam 

Estd : 1986 
E-mail – haacdaboka@gmail.com. 

                                         Ph. No  03674261451 (O) 9435739006  (M) 
 

(ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD APRIL 2019 TO MARCH 2020) 
 

1. Address         : Haji Anfar Ali College 
  Doboka : P.O.- Doboka :  

                                                                                                                    Dist.- Hojai : Assam 
                                                                                                                    PIN- 782440 
 

2.  Website        : www.haacollege.org 
  

3. E-mail ID of the College                    : haacdaboka@gmail.com 
4.    a)  Name of the Principal      : Dr. Mamun Azam Barbhuiya. 

b)  Phone (i) Office (with STD Code)     (i) 03674261451  (ii) Mobile : 9435739006 
c)  E-mail ID of the Principal     : mamunazam@gmail.com 

5.  a.) Type of Management (Central Govt./State Govt./                : State Govt. 
      Public.aided/ U.aided)  

 b)  Year of Provincialisation     : 2005 
         c)   Year of recognition under Section 2F of  UGC ACT, 1956  : 2010 
         d)  Year of recognition under Section 12B of  UGC ACT, 1956  : 2010 

 e)   Year of accreditation by NAAC  : 2011   Grade obtained : C++ 
 f)   Year of reaccreditation by NAAC  : 2016   Grade obtained : B 
 

6. Programmes offered : 
 

Programmes Year of first affiliation Year of permanent affiliation 

B.A              1991-92               2005 

B.Sc   

B.Com   

B.Ed   

LLB   

B. Voc   

BCA   

M.A   

M.Sc   

M.Com   

M.Ed   

LLM   

Diploma   

Certificate   

Any other (Please specify)   

 
 
 

7.  New Academic Programmes introduced during 2019 - 20 
 

8. Student  Enrolment during 2019 – 2020. 
 
 



 (a) Under Graduate : 
 

Progra
mme 

Semester Intake 
Capa
city 

Total admitted SC ST (P) ST (H) OBC/ MOBC PH 

M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T 

B.A 

 
1st / 2nd 

 
500 

 
268 

 
230 

 
498 

 
09 

 
06 

 
15 

 
07 

 
05 

 
12 

 
06 

 
04 

 
10 

 
42 

 
31 

 
73 

 
01 

 
01 

 
02 

 
3rd / 4th  

 
500 

 
201 

 
169 

 
370 

 
06 

 
03 

 
09 

 
05 

 
04 

 
09 

 
05 

 
02 

 
07 

 
37 

 
28  

 
65 

 
01 

 
01 

 
02 

 
5th / 6th  

 
500 

 
170 

 
119 

 
289 

 
05 

 
02 

 
07 

 
03 

 
02 

 
05 

 
04 

 
02 

 
06 

 
31 

 
22  

 
53 

 
01 

 
01 

 
01 

Diploma 
Progra
mme 

                    

Certifica
te   
Progra
mme 

                    

Other 
Progra
mmes 

                    

 
 
 
 

(b) Post Graduate (Subject wise) : N/A 
 

Cours
e 
 

Sem Intake 
capacity 

No. admitted SC ST(P) ST(H) OBC/MOBC PH 

M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T 

 1st                     

 2nd                     

 3rd                     

        
9A.      Final Examination Result : BA (Regular Programme only) : 

i) . Appeared : 
  

Examination Total appeared SC ST(P) ST(H) OBC/MOBC PH 

M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T 

 

B,A. (General)  
224 103 327 02 07 09 x 02 02 02 01 03 02 x 02 x x x 

 
ii). Passed : 
 

 
 

Examination Total Passed SC ST(P) ST(H) OBC/MOBC PH 

M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T 

 

B,A. (General) 

 

75 

 

70 

 

145 

 

02 

 

04 

 

06 

 

x 

 

x 

 

0 

 

01 

 

01 

 

02 

 

01 

 

x 

 

01 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 



9B.  Final Examination Result : (Under Graduate Major Course / Honours Programme – Subject wise. 
  

       (i)  Appeared : 
 

Major / 
Honours 
Subject 

Total appeared SC ST(P) ST(H) OBC/MOBC PH 

M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T 

 

English 

 

12 

 

12 

 

24 

 

x 

 

01 

 

01 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

01 

 

x 

 

01 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

Assamese 

 

06 

 

13 

 

19 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

Political 

Science 

 

06 

 

17 

 

13 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

01 

 

01 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

Economics 

 

10 

 

03 

 

13 

 

x 

 

01 

 

01 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

X 

 
History 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

X 

 
    
 
 
ii)  Passed : 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Examination Total Passed SC ST(P) ST(H) OBC/MOBC PH 

 
M 

F T M F T M F T M F T M F T M F T 

 

English 

 

09 

 

07 

 

16 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

Assamese 

 

09 

 

10 

 

19 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

Political 

Science 

 

06 

 

06 

 

12 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

01 

 

01 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 
 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

Economics 

 

06 

 

03 

 

09 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

X 

 
History 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

x 

 

X 



10.  Final Examination Result (Post Graduate Programmes – Subject wise. : NA 
 
 
11.  Library facility as on 31-03-2020 
 

Books Periodicals Manuscripts Journals E - Journals No. of  library users during the period of 
report 

 
16524 

 
08 

 
x 

 
12 

 
04 

 
1223 

 

 
 
 
 12. Detail of Teaching Staff as on 31-03- 2020 
 
       Regular Teachers : 
 

Number of  Number of Teachers with 

Assistant 
Professor 

Associate. 
Professor 

         Total  Ph. D. M .Phil NET   SLET D. Lit D. SC 

 
02 

 

 
16 

 
18 

 
06 

 
x 

 
01 

 
x 

 
x 

 
x 

 
 
     Contractual / Adhoc / Part time Teachers : 
 

Number of  Number of Teachers with 

Assistant 
Professor 

Associate. 
Professor 

         Total  Ph. D. M .Phil NET   SLET D. Lit D. SC 

x 
 

x x x x x x x x 

 
13. Computer and Internet facilities in the College / Institute : 
 

a) Total number of Computer 
 

42 

b) Number of Computer / Internet user during the period 
 

06 

c) Number of ICT enabled class rooms/ Smart class room (s)  X 
 

 
14. Extra – curricular and co – curricular activities: 

 

a) No. of N.C.C. Cadets Nil 

b) No. of N.S.S. Volunteers 30 

c) No. of Scout & Guide / Rovers / Rangers Nil 

d) Achievements / Awards of students in Regional  /National 

events  

Youth Parliament Award 

 
 
 



15.   Faculty development  programmes organized during 2019 – 2020 : Nil 
 

 
 
16. Seminars / Workshop / Webinars conducted (2019-2020) :  
 

Sl. No Name of the 
Seminar / 

Conference / 
Symposium / 

Workshop 

Organized by Name of the 
Coordinator (s) 

Date Sponsoring 

 
 

     

 
 

     

 
 

     

 
 

     

 
 

     

 
 

 
  17.  Research Project  (2019 - 20) : Nil 
  

(a) Completed : 
 

 

Principal Investigator and 
departments 

Title of the Project Funding Agency Duration Amount (Rs) 

 
 

    

 
 

    

 
 

    

 
(b)  Ongoing : 
 
 
 

Principal Investigator and 
departments 

Title of the Project Funding Agency Duration Amount (Rs) 

Dr. Adidur Rahman 
 

Refujee Re 
settlement 

policy & 
Citizenship 
issue of the 

Hajong Tribe 
of Changland 
District of AP 

ICSSR     18 months 05 Lakhs 

 
 



f)  Refresher Course / Orientation Course / Short Term Course / Faculty Development Programme / Faculty induction 
Programme  attended by the teacher during 2019 - 2020 

 

Name of the Teacher(s) Detail of Course / Programme Periods 

   
 

 
 

  

 
 

  

 
 

  

 
 

19. Awards/Fellowship (2019 - 2020) 
 

Name of the Teacher(s) Name of the Award/ Fellowship Conferring Agency 

   
 

 
 

  

 
 

  

 
 

  

 
b) Patents (2019 – 2020) 

 

Name of the Teacher(s) Name of the  Patent Patent Number Date of Grant Granting Authority 

 
 

    

 
 

    

 
 

    

 
 

    

 
 

    

 
 
     20.  Hostel facilities : 
 
                          

Boys Girls 

No 
 

Seats No 
 

Seats 

 
Nil 

 

 
Nil 

 
13 

 
26 

 
 
 
 



21 Sports facilities Football / Valleyball / Cricket/ Basket Ball/ Carrom etc. 
 

22 Auditorium / Seminar / Conference Room Auditirium 
 

23 Specialized laboratory / Studio /  facility Nil 
 

24 Augmentation of infrastructural facilities during the 
period 2019 - 2020 

 

25 Technology up gradation during the period 2019 - 
2020 

Grant received from RUSA 

26 Financial aid to students during the period 2019 -2020 From College Poor fund, Minority Scholarship, Ishan Uday  
Scholarship (UGC),  

27 Activities of the student Counseling and Guidance Cell 
during the period (in brief) 

• Different activates conducted by different Cells of the 
College.  

28 Placement services provided to student (in brief)         
Nil 

29 Activities of Alumni Association during 2019 -2020  
Nil 

30 Community Outreach Programme during 2019 - 2020 The College adopted a Model Village to help the villagers and 
organized more awareness programmes regarding Health & 
Sanitation, Education and awareness programmes on  COVID 
-19 pandemic  etc. 

31 Any other relevant information Online Classes & Counseling started in March/2020 and 
continuning till  today 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

                                                     (DR. MAMUN AZAM BARBHUIYA) 
 

                                                                                     Principal 
                                                                                         Haji Anfar Ali College 

                                                                                          Doboka, Hojai, Assam 
 

 


