HAJI ANFAR ALI COLLEGE Doboka, Hojai, Assam

Estd : 1986

E-mail – haacdaboka@gmail.com. Ph. No 03674261451 (O) 9435739006 (M)

(ANNUAL REPORT FOR THE PERIOD APRIL 2019 TO MARCH 2020)

1. Address : Haji Anfar Ali College Doboka : P.O.- Doboka :

Doboka : P.O.- Doboka : Dist.- Hojai : Assam PIN- 782440

2. Website : www.haacollege.org

3. E-mail ID of the College : haacdaboka@gmail.com
4. a) Name of the Principal : **Dr. Mamun Azam Barbhu**

a) Name of the Principal : **Dr. Mamun Azam Barbhuiya.**b) Phone (i) Office (with STD Code) (i) 03674261451 (ii) Mobile : 9435739006

c) E-mail ID of the Principal : mamunazam@gmail.com

5. a.) Type of Management (Central Govt./State Govt./ : State Govt.

Public.aided/ U.aided)

b) Year of Provincialisation : 2005
c) Year of recognition under Section 2F of UGC ACT, 1956 : 2010
d) Year of recognition under Section 12B of UGC ACT, 1956 : 2010

e) Year of accreditation by NAAC : **2011** Grade obtained : **C++** f) Year of reaccreditation by NAAC : **2016** Grade obtained : **B**

6. Programmes offered:

Programmes	Year of first affiliation	Year of permanent affiliation
B.A	1991-92	2005
B.Sc		
B.Com		
B.Ed		
LLB		
B. Voc		
BCA		
M.A		
M.Sc		
M.Com		
M.Ed		
LLM		
Diploma		
Certificate		
Any other (Please specify)		

- 7. New Academic Programmes introduced during 2019 20
- 8. Student Enrolment during 2019 2020.

(a) Under Graduate :

Progra	Semester	Intake	Total	admitte	ed	SC			ST (P)		ST (H)		OBC	C/ MO	ВС	PH		
mme		Capa city	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т
	1 st / 2nd	500	268	230	498	09	06	15	07	05	12	06	04	10	42	31	73	01	01	02
B.A	3 rd / 4 th	500	201	169	370	06	03	09	05	04	09	05	02	07	37	28	65	01	01	02
	5 th / 6 th	500	170	119	289	05	02	07	03	02	05	04	02	06	31	22	53	01	01	01
Diploma																				
Progra mme																				
Certifica																				
te Progra																				
mme																				
Other																				
Progra mmes																				

(b) Post Graduate (Subject wise): N/A

Cours	Sem	Intake	No. admitted			SC			ST(P)		,	ST(H)		OB	C/MO	ВС		F	PH	
е		capacity	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	T	М	F	T	M	F	T	М	F	Т
	1st																			
	2 nd																			
	3 rd																			

Final Examination Result : BA (Regular Programme only) : i) . Appeared : 9A.

Examination	Tot	al appea	ared		SC			ST(P))		ST(H))	OE	3C/MO	ВС	F	Н	
	M	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т
B,A. (General)	224	103	327	02	07	09	х	02	02	02	01	03	02	Х	02	Х	х	х

ii). Passed :

Examination	Total Passed			SC		9	ST(P)			ST(H)		OE	BC/MOI	ВС		PH		
	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Τ
B,A. (General)	75	70	145	02	04	06	х	х	0	01	01	02	01	Х	01	х	х	х

9B. Final Examination Result : (Under Graduate Major Course / Honours Programme – Subject wise.

(i) Appeared:

Major /	Tot	al appe	ared		SC			ST(P)			ST(H)		OE	3C/MO	ВС		F	PH
Honours Subject	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	T	М	F	T	М	F	Т	М	F	T
English	12	12	24	х	01	01	х	х	Х	01	х	01	Х	Х	Х	Х	x	Х
Assamese	06	13	19	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	X	х	х	х	х	X
Political																		
Science	06	17	13	Х	Х	Х	х	01	01	Х	х	Х	X	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х
Economics	10	03	13	х	01	01	х	х	Х	Х	х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Х	Χ
History	х	х	Х	х	х	х	х	х	X	х	х	X	X	X	х	X	x	Χ

ii) Passed:

Examination	То	tal Pas	sed		SC			ST(P))	(ST(H)		OE	BC/MO	ВС		PH	
	М	F	T	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т	М	F	Т
English	09	07	16	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х
Assamese	09	10	19	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х
Political Science	06	06	12	х	х	х	х	01	01	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	x	х
Economics	06	03	09	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	Х
History	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	х	Х

10. Final Examination Result (Post Graduate Programmes – Subject wise. : NA

11. Library facility as on 31-03-2020

Books	Periodicals	Manuscripts	Journals	E - Journals	No. of library users during the period of report
16524	08	х	12	04	1223

12. Detail of Teaching Staff as on 31-03- 2020

Regular Teachers :

Num	ber of				Number	of Teache	rs with	
Assistant	Associate.	Total	Ph. D.	M .Phil	NET	SLET	D. Lit	D. SC
Professor	Professor							
02	16	18	06	х	01	х	Х	x

Contractual / Adhoc / Part time Teachers :

Num	nber of				Number	of Teache	rs with	
Assistant Professor	Associate. Professor	Total	Ph. D.	M .Phil	NET	SLET	D. Lit	D. SC
Х	х	Х	Х	х	х	х	Х	Х

13. Computer and Internet facilities in the College / Institute :

a)	Total number of Computer	42
b)	Number of Computer / Internet user during the period	06
c)	Number of ICT enabled class rooms/ Smart class room (s)	X

14. Extra – curricular and co – curricular activities:

a)	No. of N.C.C. Cadets	Nil
b)	No. of N.S.S. Volunteers	30
c)	No. of Scout & Guide / Rovers / Rangers	Nil
d)	Achievements / Awards of students in Regional /National	Youth Parliament Award
	events	

15.	Faculty development	programmes organized	during 2019 -	– 2020 : Nil
IU.	raculty development	programmes organized	during 2019.	- 2

16. Seminars / Workshop / Webinars conducted (2019-2020) :

SI. No	Name of the Seminar / Conference / Symposium / Workshop	Organized by	Name of the Coordinator (s)	Date	Sponsoring

17. Research Project (2019 - 20): Nil

(a) Completed:

Principal Investigator and departments	Title of the Project	Funding Agency	Duration	Amount (Rs)

(b) Ongoing:

Principal Investigator and departments	Title of the Project	Funding Agency	Duration	Amount (Rs)
Dr. Adidur Rahman	Refujee Re settlement policy & Citizenship issue of the Hajong Tribe of Changland District of AP	ICSSR	18 months	05 Lakhs

f) Refresher Course / Orientation Course / Short Term Course / Faculty Development Programme / Faculty induction Programme attended by the teacher during 2019 - 2020

Name of the Teacher(s)	Detail of Course / Programme	Periods

19. Awards/Fellowship (2019 - 2020)

Name of the Teacher(s)	Name of the Award/ Fellowship	Conferring Agency

b) Patents (2019 – 2020)

Name of the Teacher(s)	Name of the Patent	Patent Number	Date of Grant	Granting Authority

20. Hostel facilities:

Boys		Girls		
No	Seats	No	Seats	
Nil	Nil	13	26	

21	Sports facilities	Football / Valleyball / Cricket/ Basket Ball/ Carrom etc.
22	Auditorium / Seminar / Conference Room	Auditirium
23	Specialized laboratory / Studio / facility	Nil
24	Augmentation of infrastructural facilities during the period 2019 - 2020	
25	Technology up gradation during the period 2019 - 2020	Grant received from RUSA
26	Financial aid to students during the period 2019 -2020	From College Poor fund, Minority Scholarship, Ishan Uday Scholarship (UGC),
27	Activities of the student Counseling and Guidance Cell during the period (in brief)	Different activates conducted by different Cells of the College.
28	Placement services provided to student (in brief)	Nil
29	Activities of Alumni Association during 2019 -2020	Nil
30	Community Outreach Programme during 2019 - 2020	The College adopted a Model Village to help the villagers and organized more awareness programmes regarding Health & Sanitation, Education and awareness programmes on COVID -19 pandemic etc.
31	Any other relevant information	Online Classes & Counseling started in March/2020 and continuning till today

(DR. MAMUN AZAM BARBHUIYA)

Principal Haji Anfar Ali College Doboka, Hojai, Assam